

Secretary General:

Maaike Hornstra Lytse Dyk 2 9026 BD Jellum Netherlands Tel. 00 31 6 23271158 Email: <u>10cc@hetnet.nl</u>

Jellum, 2 May 2023

To: The President/ Secretary General, Tug of War Federation of India Room No 301, III Floor, Delhi Chamber Bldg. (Behind Telephone Exchange) Asif Ali Road, Delhi Gate New Delhi – 110002, India

Dear Mr/Mrs.,

This is to certify that the Tug of War Federation of India is the sole Controlling Authority for the game of tug of war in the country, led by Mr. Hari Shanker Gupta, President, and Mr. Madan Mohan, Secretary General, is only National Sports federation in India for the Game of Tug of War affiliated with Tug of War International Federation TWIF.

Further it is may make new rules or consider amendments to existing rules, to be enforced within its national jurisdictions for the development, conduct and control of the game in its various categories including Outdoor, Indoor and Beach games as played at various levels be it National, State, District, educational, corporate and clubs competitions.

The Tug of War International Federation (TWIF) has no objection for the Tug of War Federation of India (TWFI) to undertake and/or initiate any activities directed to the further development of this game in India.

Best regar

Maaike Hornstra Secretary General of TWIF www.tugofwar-twif.org